potential suppliers of the preferred alternative

6-4

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 3

Outline

Key Concepts, Products
and Important Linkages

Interactive Seminar

Situation and Task

Workgroup Discussions

Workgroup Briefings

Wrap-up Discussion

30 minutes

135 minutes

(45 minutes)

(90 minutes)

15 minutes

30 minutes

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 4

Key Performance Parameters

Should…
Be essential and relate directly to the desired
operational requirement and/or objective

Be limited in number (a few)

Be measurable

Consider cost-performance tradeoffs

Facilitate competition by providing ranges of
acceptable values

6-5

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 5

Cost vs. Performance Tradeoffs

 How much “performance” do we really need?
 If we need B or C, can we afford the quantity we need?
 Are our key performance parameters reasonable?
 How sure are we of our data? (see next slide for example)

Estimated Costs
105mm Howitzer (Towed)

System Cost per
Unit

($1000)

A 270

B 300

C 330

Cost versus Performance
Tradeoffs

Performance

Unit Cost

+ 5%

+ 10%
C

B

A

A B C

- 10%

+ 20%

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 6

Sensitivity Analysis Example

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

0 2000 4000 6000 8000

Ef
fe

ct
iv

en
es

s

Costs ($1000)

Low Cost, Low
Quantity
High Cost, Low
Quantity
Low Cost, High
Quantity
High Cost, High
Quantity

A low quantity and
high quantity are
being considered
(either 100 or 50)

Costs estimates
are not completely
known and can
vary depending on
the quantity of the
order (results in a
cost range at each
quantity)

Total Effectiveness
depends on the
quantity ordered

 #
Cost
Low

Cost
High

Total Cost
Low

Total Cost
High

Total
Effectiveness

High 100 50 70 5000 7000 50000
Low 50 75 110 3750 5500 25000

2

11

2

3

3

6-6

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 7

Key Products

“Second Pass” process produces…
Concise executive summary that:

highlights the analysis method and results

recommends funding level and source

Proposed Circular of Requirements (COR),
containing key performance parameters

Proposed Bid and Evaluation Plan (BEP)

Next chart highlights the intended process and products

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 8

Intended Process and Products
First Pass

(≤ 3 months)
Second Pass
(≤ 2 months)

Potential
Approaches

Most
Promising

C
D

Analysis of
Potential

Approaches

Potential
Alternatives

[…]

Promising

C
D

Analysis of
Potential

Approaches

Potential
Alternatives

C1

C2

Most
Promising

Acquisition
Planning

Memorandum

MoD
decision

Acquisition
Decision

Memorandum

Decision Products
 Results of analysis with

proposed:
 Funding Level and Source
 Circular of Requirements

(COR) with Key
Performance Parameters
(KPPs)
 Bid and Evaluation Plan

(BEP)

A
B
C
D
E

D1

D2

D3

Analysis of
Potential

Alternatives

CHoD

MoD
decision

Joint Staff-Led
Collaborative Effort

 MoD Staff
 Joint Staff
 Services
 Commands

Fighters

Helos

Arty

Mortars

Frigates

105mm
155mm

60mm
81mm

120mm

?

8-9

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 13

Cost vs. Performance Tradeoffs

 How much “performance” do we really need?
 If we need B or C, can we afford the quantity we need?
 Are our key performance parameters reasonable?
 How sure are we of our data? (see next slide for example)

Estimated Costs
105mm Howitzer (Towed)

System Cost per
Unit

($1000)

A 270

B 300

C 330

Cost versus Performance
Tradeoffs

Performance

Unit Cost

+ 5%

+ 10%
C

B

A

A B C

- 10%

+ 20%

Flag
Button

BLOCK 6 14

Sensitivity Analysis Example

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

0 2000 4000 6000 8000

Ef
fe

ct
iv

en
es

s

Costs ($1000)

Low Cost, Low
Quantity
High Cost, Low
Quantity
Low Cost, High
Quantity
High Cost, High
Quantity

A low quantity and
high quantity are
being considered
(either 100 or 50)

Costs estimates
are not completely
known and can
vary depending on
the quantity of the
order (results in a
cost range at each
quantity)

Total Effectiveness
depends on the
quantity ordered

 #
Cost
Low

Cost
High

Total Cost
Low

Total Cost
High

Total
Effectiveness

High 100 50 70 5000 7000 50000
Low 50 75 110 3750 5500 25000

2

11

2

3

3

8-10

Flag
Button

BLOCK 8 15

Key Performance Parameters (KPPs)

Intentionally, KPPs have great impact.  Ranges and
the rationale for each must be provided and
explained to senior leaders
KPPs are included in the invitation to bid
Do not accept a proposal that does not meet KPPs
(unacceptable)

Flag
Button

BLOCK 8 16

Determining Proposed KPP Values

In developing proposed KPP values in a COR:
Establish some initial values for each (research
current industry specifications)
Develop an effectiveness hierarchy that visually
relates KPPs to major operational objectives and